	FORM PTO-1694 R	11-12-	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
	1-31-92		Patent and Trademark Office					
	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	100875	5600					
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate.		ned original documents or copy thereor.					
	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
,	Point Plastics Incorpoated	· •	Name: Porex Technologies Corp.					
			Internal Address:					
ı			Internal Address.					
	_	,	Street Address: 500 Bohannon Road					
İ	☐ Individual(s) ☐ ☐ ☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐	Association Limited Partnership	City: Fairburn State: GA ZIP: 30213					
	General Partnership Corporation-State California	Allinous and loss in p	•					
	OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	2 D Vac Divis	☐ Individual(s) citizenship					
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached	1 163 12040	General Partnership					
	3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership					
	🛆 Assignment	Merger	Other					
		Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative					
	Other		designation is attached:					
	Execution Date: October 13, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
	4. Application number(s) or registration number	nber(s):						
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark registration No.(s) 2,163,624 2,163,621 1,945,271					
	•							
i								
	-							
			tached? 🗆 Yes 🐼 No					
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
	Name: Richard L. Aitken		ra —					
į	Internal Address: Lane, Aitken &	<u>McCann</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 90.00					
i								
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	Street Address: 2600 Virginia A	venue. N.W.	8. Deposit account number:					
	Suite 901		8. Deposit account humber.					
	Nachington D	C 20027	(AM - b d - li- to - m - d bis non- if no in- bu deposit account)					
	City: Washington State: D	<u>.C.</u> zip: 20037	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
ļ	9. Statement and signature.							
	To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy					
	of the original document.		1/2/1/					
	Richard L. Aitken	1 an	un 2 (ulla Oct 30 1998)					
l	Name of Person Signing		Signature Date					
			Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:					
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)							
	Do not detach this portion							
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
11/12/1996			Patents and Trademarks					
01 FC:481	Box Assignments Weshington, D.C. 20231							
02 FC:482	50.00 0p yvasnington, D.C. 20231							
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,							
	and completing and reviewing th	ing time for review	ble cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate					
	to the U.S. Patent and Trademan	k Office. Office of	f information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington,					
,	D.C. 20231, and to the Office of	Management and B	Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),					
·	Washington, D.C. 20503.							

TRADEMARK REEL: 1812 FRAME: 0026

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Point Plastics Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, and having a principal place of business at 1320 Scott Street, Petaluma, California 94954 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
OPS & DESIGN	2,163,621	June 9, 1998
QLS	1,945,271	January 2, 1996
QUALITY SCIENTIFIC PLASTICS QSP & DESIGN	2,163,624	June 9, 1998

WHEREAS, Porex Technologies Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 500 Bohannon Road, Fairburn, Georgia 30213 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the registrations thereof.

POINT PLASTICS INCORPORATED

By: Victor Marrero

Vice President

STATE (OF _	NEW	JERSEY	_ >	
		BERGEN	>	SS	
COUNTY OF		DERGEN		>	

On this 13th day of October , 1998 , before me personally appeared the above-named Assignor, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Michele Rea

Notary Public State of New Jersey No. 2051224, Qualified in Bergen County Commission Expires October 5, 2003

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1812 FRAME: 0027

RECORDED: 11/04/1998